Preliminary Product Information This document contains information for a new product.
Cirrus Logic reserves the right to modify this product without notice.
1
Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2003
(All Rights Reserved)www.cirrus.com
CS4340
24-Bit, 96 kHz Stereo D/A Converter for Audio
Features

CS4340 are ideal for DVD players, CD players, set-top box
and automotive systems.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CS4340-KS 16-pin SOIC, -10 to 70 °C
CS4340-BS 16-pin SOIC, -40 to 85 °C
CS4340-DS 16-pin SOIC, -40 to 85 °C
CS4340-CZ 16-pin TSSOP, -10 to 70 °C
CDB4340 Evaluation Board
I
∆Σ DAC Analog Filter
Serial
Input
Interface
Interpolation
Filter Analog Filter
MUTEC
AOUTL
AOUTR
RST
LRCK
SDATA
MCLK
∆Σ
External
Mute Control
SCLK/DEM1
DAC
Interpolation
Filter
De-emphasis
DEM0
DIF0 DIF1
MAR ‘03
DS297PP4
CS4340
2 DS297PP4
TABLE OF CONTENT
1. CHARACTERISTICS AND SPECIFICATIONS ........................................................................ 4
SPECIFIED OPERATING CONDITIONS ................................................................................. 4
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS ........................................................................................... 4
ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS (CS4340-KS/CZ).................................................................... 5
ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS (CS4340-BS/DS).................................................................... 7
COMBINED INTERPOLATION & ON-CHIP ANALOG FILTER RESPONSE........................... 8
SWITCHING SPECIFICATIONS - SERIAL AUDIO INTERFACE........................................... 11
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS - INTERNAL SERIAL CLOCK ........................................ 12
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS................................................................................. 13